

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr L Beavan

Respondent: Primo Amore Limited

Before: Employment Judge R Brace

Date: 30 October 2023

JUDGMENT

The claims are dismissed.

Reasons

There had been a failure by both the Claimant and Respondent to attend or be represented at the hearing. The claims are dismissed after considering the information on the Tribunal file and attempts having been made to contact by telephone both parties on the morning of the hearing.

I act in accordance with my powers under Rule 47 of the Employment Tribunal's Rules of Procedure 2013.

Employment Judge R L Brace 30 October 2023

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 1 November 2023

FOR THE SECRETARY OF EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS Mr N Roche